
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005583-2021 

Tender

MENTAL HEALTH & VULNERABLE ADULTS FLEXIBLE
PURCHASING SYSTEM (FPS)

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005583
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029d40  
Published 19 March 2021, 6:41am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council

4th Floor, Waterside House, Waterside Plaza

Sale

M33 7ZF

Contact

Mr Lewis Sinkala

Email

lewis.sinkala@star-procurement.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1619121616

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005583-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005583-2021
mailto:lewis.sinkala@star-procurement.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-
eb11-810a-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-
eb11-810a-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
http://www.stockport.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-eb11-810a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=aa35fdda-3c7b-eb11-810a-005056b64545


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MENTAL HEALTH & VULNERABLE ADULTS FLEXIBLE PURCHASING SYSTEM (FPS)

Reference number

DN505180

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Stockport Council commission a range of providers to support clients who have mental
health, learning disabilities or a combination of multiple support needs. These clients often
fall outside of CQC regulated services due to them not having identified personal care
needs but are Care Act eligible. They often require support from providers who can
support and assist them in tasks such as:

• Accessing the Community

• Daily Living Skills

• Social Inclusion

• Managing Finances

• Medication

The authority wishes to procure a Flexible Purchasing System, let under the Light Touch
Regime, with the following objectives:

1. Ensuring that the Council are legally compliant and fulfilling their Care Act
requirements.

2. Improve the process for communication with providers and improve the quality of care



Page 4 to 8

clients are receiving.

3. Develop a diverse provider market, which promotes a culture of greater independence
for clients rather than dependence.

4. Have clear infrastructure in place where the recording of client support can be
monitored and analysed.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD33 - Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - Regulated Activity

It is a requirement that, for Lot 1, all Providers will be registered with the Care Quality
Commission (CQC) and will maintain registration throughout the duration of this contract.
Therefore, the regulations required or registration (and their associated standards), and
the monitoring of the achievement of those regulations and standards, are not duplicated
in this specification. Providers must be registered with the Care Quality Commission when
carrying out regulated activity via the FPS once services are established.



Page 5 to 8

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD33 - Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 8

Lot 2 - Unregulated Activity

The Council also wishes to work with non-registered CQC Providers to develop a range of
community services which allow those accessing services under this FPS to achieve their
full potential by receiving services at the right time and at the right place. An example of
where these providers would be used would be where no identified personal care needs
had been identified and a more informal community support offer was required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 April 2021

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 April 2021

Local time

3:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Stockport Council

Greater Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:42:10+0000
	TCPDF




